OP \$190.00 3883917

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM401553

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reinsman Equestrian Products, Inc.		05/31/2012	Corporation: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Circle Y Saddles, Inc.	
Street Address:	1708 N. South Street	
City:	Yoakum	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77995	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3883917	R
Registration Number:	4057496	CIRCLE R
Registration Number:	4071665	CIRCLE R
Registration Number:	4081063	R
Registration Number:	2409531	RE
Registration Number:	2940200	TACKY TOO
Registration Number:	2357463	REINSMAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3612937192

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3612933501

Email:aorsak@circley.comCorrespondent Name:Circle Y Saddles, Inc.Address Line 1:1708 N. South StreetAddress Line 4:Yoakum, TEXAS 77995

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Orsak
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Orsak/

DATE SIGNED: 10/11/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Signed Bill of Sale RE to Circle Y no purchase price#page1.tif source=Signed Bill of Sale RE to Circle Y no purchase price#page2.tif source=Exhibit C trademarks listed#page1.tif

BILL OF SALE

THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF LAVACA

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT, REINSMAN EQUESTRIAN PRODUCTS, INC., a Tennessee corporation, acting by and through its President, RICHARD KRABBENDAM, of the County of Stadley, State of Tennessee, for and in consideration the principal sum of

DOLLARS AND

OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION paid to it by CIRCLE Y SADDLES, INC., a Texas corporation, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have BARGAINED, SOLD and DELIVERED, and by these presents do BARGAIN, SELL and DELIVER unto the said CIRCLE Y SADDLES, INC. of 1708 N. South, Yoakum, Lavaca County, Texas 77995, the following described property, to-wit:

- 1. All of the inventory and merchandise of the Reinsman Equestrian Products, Inc. as described in Exhibit "A1", "A2" and "A3" attached to this Bill of Sale as modified and updated on Exhibit "A4" ("Final Purchase Price Calculation & Closing Statement).
- 2. All of the fixtures, equipment and other tangible assets of the Reinsman Equestrian Products, Inc. as shown on attached Exhibit "B".
- 3. All of the trademarks, copyrights, web domains, web sites and patents of the Reinsman Equestrian Products, Inc. as shown on attached Exhibit "C".
- 4. All other inventory, equipment, supplies, dies, molds, intellectual property, patterns, designs, goodwill and other tangible or intangible assets of the Reinsman Equestrian Products, Inc.

And REINSMAN EQUESTRIAN PRODUCTS, INC. binds itself, its successors and assigns, to forever WARRANT AND DEFEND the title to the aforesaid property unto the said CIRCLE Y SADDLES, INC., their successors and assigns, against the lawful claim or claims of any and all persons whomsoever.

WITNESS MY HAND, this 31st day of May, 2012.

REINSMAN EQUESTRIAN PRODUCTS, INC.

RICHARD KRABBENDAM

THE STATE OF TENNESSEE

COUNTY OF Brailey

This instrument was acknowledged before me on May 31, 2012, by RICHARD KRABBENDAM, President of REINSMAN EQUESTRIAN PRODUCTS, INC.

stary Public, State of Tennessee

Exhibit C - Trademarks, Web Domains, Websites & Patents

- Diamond R
- Circle R
- RE (surrounded by circles)
- X Series
- Lifter Bit
- Reinsman RB
- Web domain <u>www.reinsman.com</u>
- Patents none

RECORDED: 10/11/2016